
Hobby, plinking, CO2 pistols: H&N Hollow Point .177 Caliber

H&N Hollow Point .177 Caliber

Lightweight, accurate pellet with flat trajectory for medium ranges. Maximum shock

effect and even deformation of pellets. For universal use (lightweight CO2 weapons and

hunting with 12 ft.lbs weapons). Smooth with hollow point.

Specifications*

Cal. 177 (4,5mm) Muzzle 27 Yards 55 Yards

Velocity (fps)

Kinetic Energy [ft x lbs]

Ballistic Soap Penetration (inches)

Ballistic Soap Expansion (inches)

10-Schot Grouping (inches)

Pellet Weight [grain]

Headsize  [inches]

Footsize [inches]

B/C

*Test rifle: Steyr (12 ft.lbs); distance 25 yds.

725

12

3.34

0.511

0.629

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

7.10

0.177

0.187

0.010

Performance: Grouping*

H&N Hollow Point .177 Caliber Competitive product Competitive product



Hobby, plinking, CO2 pistols: H&N Hollow Point .177 Caliber

Performance – Penetration*

*Test rifle: Steyr (12 ft.lbs); distance 25 yds.

10 2 3 4

inches


