

HAENDLER & NATERMANN SPORT GMBH

Kasseler Strasse 2 34346 Hann. Münden Germany Tel. +49 (0) 5541 704-426 Fax +49 (0) 5541 704-226 Mail info@hn-sport.de Web www.hn-sport.de

Hobby, plinking, CO₂ pistols: H&N Hollow Point .177 Caliber



H&N Hollow Point .177 Caliber

Lightweight, accurate pellet with flat trajectory for medium ranges. Maximum shock effect and even deformation of pellets. For universal use (lightweight CO2 weapons and hunting with 12 ft.lbs weapons). Smooth with hollow point.

Specifications*

Cal. 177 (4,5mm)		Muzzle	27 Yards	55 Yards
Velocity (fps)		725	-	-
Kinetic Energy [ft x lbs]		12	-	-
Ballistic Soap Penetration (inches)		-	3.34	-
Ballistic Soap Expansion (inches)		-	0.511	-
10-Schot Grouping (inches)		-	0.629	-
Pellet Weight [grain]	7.10			
Headsize [inches]	0.177			
Footsize [inches]	0.187			
B/C	0.010			



*Test rifle: Steyr (12 ft.lbs); distance 25 yds.



HAENDLER & NATERMANN SPORT GMBH Kasseler Strasse 2 34346 Hann. Münden Germany Tel. +49 (0) 5541 704-426 Fax +49 (0) 5541 704-226 Mail info@hn-sport.de Web www.hn-sport.de

Hobby, plinking, CO₂ pistols: H&N Hollow Point .177 Caliber

Performance – Penetration*

